

Press Release 27 July 2023 13:23:00 GMT

## Þröstur Ríkharðsson resigns as alternate director of Arion Bank

Þröstur Ríkharðsson has resigned as an alternate director of Arion Bank since he has been hired to work for the Bank.

Sigurbjörg Ásta Jónsdóttir, who was elected as an alternate director with Þröstur at the Bank's last annual general meeting, will be the sole alternate director until the next annual general meeting.

## For any further information please contact:

Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, <u>ir@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 6760 or Haraldur Guðni Eiðsson, Head of Corporate Communications, <u>haraldur</u>. eidsson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7108.

## Attachments

Þröstur Ríkharðsson resigns as alternate director of Arion Bank